

**24.11.2022: xəbər**

**Head of History and Archeology Department Telman Nusratoghlu on live broadcast of Turkey's BBN Turk and Azerbaijan's arb24 channels**

On November 21-22, 2022, Telman Nusratoğlu, the head of Khazar University's History and Archeology Department, as a live broadcast guest of Turkey's *BBN Turk* and Azerbaijan's *arb24* channels, broadly commented on the latest situation in the Russian-Ukrainian war and the impact of the failures on the front on Russian domestic politics.

**Tarix və arxeologiya departyamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu Türkiyənin BBN Türk və Azərbaycanın arb24 kanallarının canlı yayımında**

2022-ci il noyabrın 21-22-də Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu Türkiyənin *BBN Türk* və Azərbaycanın *arb24* kanallarının canlı yayım qonağı olaraq, Rusiya-Ukrayna müharibəsindəki son vəziyyəti, cəbhədə baş verən uğursuzluqların Rusiya daxili siyasətinə təsirini geniş şəkildə şərh etmişdir.

